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– Data, Data, Data 
– Budget cuts 
– Centers of Excellence 
– Category Management 
– Reduction in Policy 
– Memorandum M-17-22 

 
 

Overview 
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• Data Act Requirements 
– Reviewing quarterly for FPDS/USA 

Spend/Financial System synchronization 
– Certification Required for data act and FPDS 

• More Data Calls 
– Data verification 
– Metrics 
– Cyber Security 
– FITARA 

 

Data, Data, Data 
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• First pass Presidential Budget 
– Small agencies up for closure 
– Several large agencies targeted for big 

reductions 
– Build up of military and homeland security 

• What it means to us: 
– Sharper pencils in negotiating 
– Streamlining internal expenses 

• What can you do to help? 
– Complete package & dedicated resources 

 
 

 
 
 

Budget Cuts 
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Centers of Excellence 

• Old term making a resurgence 
• What does it mean? 

– Potentially that certain areas within government 
will be designated “best in class” and be given 
authority to buy across government 

– This fits well into the shared service model that 
we currently provide 
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Category Management 

• Further standardization of common services 
and products will be promoted 

• Large buys will be used to leverage better 
terms and pricing 

• Current examples include: 
– Desktop/Laptops 
– Office Supplies 
– Cyber Products 
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• Responses are in process now to a request from OMB for 

suggestions to reduce policies and procedures that affect 
the acquisition cycle. 

• Treasury has submitted an extensive list of items 
 

 

 
 

Reduction in Policy 
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Memorandum –M -17-22 
• What does this mean for acquisitions? 
 

– Mandatory use of Best-in-Class (BIC) vehicles (agencies 
must demonstrate how they will increase the spend 
under BIC) 

– Review of existing IT Services Contracts to assess and 
potentially eliminate duplication 

– Impact on future acquisition strategies 
– Customer education 
– Business case (with actual data) to support why a 

requirement can not be awarded under BIC, GWAC, etc. 

 



Presenter’s Contact Information 
 
Bureau Chief Procurement Officer 
 Kathy Estep 
 202-874-6665 
 Kathy.Estep@fiscal.treasury.gov   
  

Other Division of Procurement Management Contacts 
 
Director, Procurement Services   Purchasing Branch Manager (FS Only) 
     Jason Hill        Jim Harden        
     304-480-7129        202-874-6745 
    Jason.Hill@fiscal.treasury.gov        James.Harden@fiscal.treasury.gov 
 
Management Assistant    Compliance & Policy Branch Manager 
     Melissa Goodwin         Keri Moore  
     304-480-7137         304-480-7167 
     Melissa.Goodwin@fiscal.treasury.gov        Keri.Moore@fiscal.treasury.gov 
   
Purchasing Branch Manager    Supervisory Contract Specialist 
     Troy Rosenlieb          Wes Pickens 
      304-480-7244           304-480-7208 
Troy.Rosenlieb@fiscal.treasury.gov          Wesley.Pickens@fiscal.treasury.gov 
 
Contract Administration Branch Manager    Supervisory Contract Specialist  
     David Muller          Jacob Oberlin 
     304-480-8464           304-480-7180 
 David.Muller@fiscal.treasury.gov               Jacob.Oberlin@fiscal.treasury.gov 
 
 

LEAD    TRANSFORM    DELIVER  
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